

**STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 11**

005 - Blount County Schools

| | GOVERNMENTAL | | | FIDUCIARY | | |
|---|-------------------------|------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|
| | General | Special Revenue | Debt Service | Capital Projects | Expendable Trust | Total |
| Revenues | | | | | | |
| State Sources | \$55,373,585.66 | \$0.00 | \$960,158.35 | \$2,479,929.68 | \$0.00 | \$58,813,673.69 |
| Federal Sources | \$1,060.00 | \$16,340,265.53 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$16,341,325.53 |
| Local Sources | \$11,287,815.80 | \$4,742,893.01 | \$0.00 | \$1,083,268.35 | \$862,548.58 | \$17,976,525.74 |
| Other Sources | \$650,087.32 | \$87,706.82 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$737,794.14 |
| Total Revenues: | \$67,312,548.78 | \$21,170,865.36 | \$960,158.35 | \$3,563,198.03 | \$862,548.58 | \$93,869,319.10 |
| Expenditures | | | | | | |
| Instructional Services | \$35,591,280.03 | \$8,512,866.66 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$181,192.54 | \$44,285,339.23 |
| Instructional Support Services | \$10,751,069.21 | \$3,631,762.09 | \$0.00 | \$100,502.81 | \$183,758.00 | \$14,667,092.11 |
| Operation & Maintenance Services | \$5,189,889.55 | \$1,584,561.15 | \$0.00 | \$181,316.35 | \$100,484.10 | \$7,056,251.15 |
| Auxiliary Services | \$4,898,266.90 | \$5,732,906.28 | \$0.00 | \$189,776.00 | \$5,624.49 | \$10,826,573.67 |
| General Administrative Services | \$2,120,327.45 | \$893,131.51 | \$0.00 | \$21,643.02 | \$0.00 | \$3,035,101.98 |
| Capital Outlay | \$2,462,576.67 | \$2,197,968.57 | \$0.00 | \$3,874,856.44 | \$0.00 | \$8,535,401.68 |
| Debt Service | \$7,200.00 | \$6,335.85 | \$2,291,288.40 | \$698,811.64 | \$7,267.02 | \$3,010,902.91 |
| Other Expenditures | \$1,397,561.74 | \$847,277.61 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$290,776.36 | \$2,535,615.71 |
| Total Expenditures: | \$62,418,171.55 | \$23,406,809.72 | \$2,291,288.40 | \$5,066,906.26 | \$769,102.51 | \$93,952,278.44 |
| Other Fund Sources (Uses) | | | | | | |
| Other Fund Sources: | \$814,844.28 | \$2,681,235.87 | \$1,444,494.76 | \$189,776.00 | \$110,309.31 | \$5,240,660.22 |
| Other Fund Uses: | \$3,656,457.30 | \$555,562.23 | \$189,776.00 | \$0.00 | \$173,402.72 | \$4,575,198.25 |
| Total Other Fund Sources (Uses): | (\$2,841,613.02) | \$2,125,673.64 | \$1,254,718.76 | \$189,776.00 | (\$63,093.41) | \$665,461.97 |
| Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses: | \$2,052,764.21 | (\$110,270.72) | (\$76,411.29) | (\$1,313,932.23) | \$30,352.66 | \$582,502.63 |
| Beginning Fund Balance - October 1: | \$20,376,475.31 | \$6,738,283.81 | \$3,188,906.87 | \$2,978,591.09 | \$699,663.86 | \$33,981,920.94 |
| Ending Fund Balance: | \$22,429,239.52 | \$6,628,013.09 | \$3,112,495.58 | \$1,664,658.86 | \$730,016.52 | \$34,564,423.57 |

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.